

No. 20-1214

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

—
FRED J. EYCHANER,

PETITIONER,

v.

CITY OF CHICAGO,

RESPONDENT.

—
*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Appellate Court of Illinois*

—
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
THE LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—
Jeffrey M. Schwab
Counsel of Record
Reilly Stephens
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
208 LaSalle St., Ste. 1690
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 637-2280
jschwab@libertyjusticecenter.org

April 13, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i
TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
INTEREST OF THE *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF
ARGUMENT 1
ARGUMENT 3
 I. *Kelo* was poorly reasoned and there is wide
 consensus that it was in error and should be
 overruled. 3
 II. Courts should not allow local government to
 take property based on their unreliable
 prediction as to what property may or may not
 be blighted in some uncertain future..... 9
CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Berman v. Parker</i> , 348 U.S. 26 (1954).....	5, 6
<i>Bond v. United States</i> , 564 U.S. 211 (2011).....	9
<i>Buck v. Bell</i> , 274 U.S. 200 (1927).....	3
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	2
<i>Haw. Hous. Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984).....	6
<i>Hawaii v. Office of Hawaiian Affairs</i> , 556 U.S. 163 (2009).....	7
<i>Helvering v. Hallock</i> , 309 U.S. 106 (1940).....	2
<i>Janus v. AFSCME</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018).....	1, 2
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Payne v. Tennessee</i> , 501 U.S. 808 (1991).....	2

Other Authorities

Alberto B. Lopez, <i>Revisiting Kelo and Eminent Domain’s “Summer of Scrutiny”</i> , 59 Ala. L. Rev. 561 (2008).....	3
Ilya Somin, <i>THE GRASPING HAND: KELO V. CITY OF NEW LONDON & THE LIMITS OF EMINENT DOMAIN</i> (2015).....	3, 4, 9
Jane Jacobs, <i>THE DEATH AND LIFE OF GREAT AMERICAN CITIES</i> (1961).....	10
Les Christie, “Taking your home away,” CNN (Aug. 3, 2005), https://money.cnn.com/2005/07/25/real_estate/inves tment_prop/eminent_domain_v_deveopment/index. htm	4
Patty Wetli, <i>NEIU Wanted These Properties Badly Enough to Invoke Eminent Domain. They’re Still Vacant, So Now What?</i> , WTTW, https://news.wttw.com/2021/01/25/neiu-wanted- these-properties-badly-enough-invoke-eminent- domain-they-re-still-vacant-so ; see also, Illinois	

Policy, The Taking of Bryn Mawr Avenue,
<https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r4hdQglN2W0>
..... 12
